I65 • IT65
106 Specifications subject to changes without prior notice
•  Robust die cast housing
•  High shaft load
•  Protection up to IP66 (shaft side)
•  Clamp flange
•  Square flange, US size
•  Preferential versions available

EN 61000-4-4
Optoelectronic life: 100.000 hrs min.
Option: • Output frequency up to 300 kHz
mATeRIALS
Flange:    anticorodal, UNI EN AW-6082
Housing: zamac die cast
Bearings: ABEC 5
Shaft:  stainless steel, non-magnetic - UNI EN 4305
Light source:  GaAl diodes
AcceSSORIeS
E7MLS:   7 pin MIL mating connector
E10MLS: 10 pin MIL mating connector
PAN/PGF:  flexible couplings
LKM-386:  fixing clamps
PRefeRenTIAL mODeLS
IT65-H-100ZCP4CR 100 PPR, HTL/TTL output
IT65-H-500ZCP4CR 500 PPR, HTL/TTL output
IT65-H-1000ZCP4CR 1000 PPR, HTL/TTL output
IT65-H-1024ZCP4CR 1024 PPR, HTL/TTL output
IT65-H-2500ZCP4CR 2500 PPR, HTL/TTL output
IT65-H-5000ZCP4CR 5000 PPR, HTL/TTL output
Series
107
I65

/Sxxx
k
Order code
a OUTPUT cIRcUITS
n = NPN o.c.
P = PNP o.c.
Y = Push Pull
L = Line Driver (RS422)
h = PP/LD universal circuit
b ReSOLUTIOn (PPR)
See electrical specifications
c OUTPUT SIGnALS / cOnnecTIOnS
Bnf = AB, cable output
Znf = AB0, cable output
BnD= AB, MIL 7 pin plug
ZnD= AB0, MIL 7 pin plug
BcU = AB /AB, cable output
ZcU = AB0 /AB0, cable output
BcP = AB /AB, MIL 10 pin plug
ZcP = AB0 /AB0, MIL 10 pin plug
d SUPPLY vOLTAGe
1 = +5V±5% (L output circuit)
2 = +10V÷ +30V (Y output circuit)
4 = +5V÷ +30V (H output circuit)
e ShAfT DIAmeTeR
B = 6 mm
c = 8 mm
D = 9.52 mm - 3/8”
e = 10 mm
f = 12 mm
f cOnnecTIOn POSITIOn
- = axial
R = radial
g PROTecTIOn
- = IP65 (standard)
Q = IP66 protection shaft side
h cOUnTInG fReQUencY
 - = 100 kHz (standard)
W = 300 kHz
i OPeRATInG TemPeRATURe
- = -25°C +85°C (-13°F +185°F) standard
K = -40°C +100°C (-40°F +212°F)
j cABLe LenGTh
- = cable output 1 m (standard)
L2 = cable output 2 m
Lx = cable output x m
k cUSTOm veRSIOn
I65
IT65